

Public Service Commission

THAD LeVAR *Chair*

DAVID R. CLARK Commissioner

JORDAN A. WHITE Commissioner

State of Utah

GARY R. HERBERT Governor

SPENCER J. COX Lieutenant Governor

May 30, 2017

Mr. Barrie L. McKay Questar Gas Company P.O. Box 45003 Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0003

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah to Modify its Tariff to Reflect Name Change; Docket No. 17-057-T02

Dear Mr. McKay,

The Public Service Commission ("PSC") reviewed Questar Gas Company's ("Questar") May 12, 2017 filing proposing to modify and renumber its Utah Natural Gas Tariff No. 400 ("Tariff") to reflect Questar's dba in Utah name, i.e., Dominion Energy Utah, effective June 1, 2017. The PSC also reviewed the Division of Public Utilities' ("DPU") comments filed on May 26, 2017.

The DPU concludes that Questar's proposed Tariff modifications comply with Paragraph 17 of the Settlement Stipulation approved by the PSC in its September 14, 2016 Order Memorializing Bench Ruling Approving Settlement Stipulation in Docket No. 16-057-01, "In the Matter of the Joint Notice and Application of Questar Gas Company and Dominion Resources, Inc. of Proposed Merger of Questar Corporation and Dominion Resources, Inc." The DPU recommends approval of the proposed Tariff modifications as filed.

Based on the PSC's review of Questar's filing and the DPU's comments, Questar's Dominion Energy Utah - Utah Natural Gas Tariff PSCU 500 is approved as filed, effective June 1, 2017.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary DW#294246